

50Y Porsche Design. The heritage.

Page 1 of 4 18/01/2022

Between form and function, pioneering spirit and principles

50 years of Porsche Design: the heritage of a visionary brand

Stuttgart. Optimizing the function while uncompromisingly reducing the form to the essentials. Going beyond the familiar to discover a new, better solution, time and again. It was precisely these maxims that Ferdinand Alexander Porsche was following when he created the legendary Porsche 911. It was the birth of an icon. His vision of transferring the principles and legend of Porsche from the automobile world to other product categories led to him founding the Porsche Design studio in Stuttgart in 1972. The rest is history. 50 years of design history.

1972-2022: design that's ahead of its time

In 2022, Porsche Design celebrates 50 years of engineered passion. The philosophy of F. A. Porsche and his simple, rational design language live on in all Porsche Design creations to this day. Each product embodies extraordinary precision and performance at a high technological level. The result is invariably a union of intelligent function and purist design. In keeping with the founder's philosophy, the designers continually manage to take inspiration from the world of sports cars and transform it into extraordinary product innovations. Examples include luggage made of technical carbon, glasses mounted like the windshield of a Porsche, and a chronograph operated by an innovative paddle control system.



50Y Porsche Design. The heritage.

Page 2 of 4 18/01/2022

The zero hour: the Chronograph I

The legendary Chronograph I laid the foundation for the purist style of Porsche Design in the very year of its founding: 1972. For the first time, F. A. Porsche transferred the design principles of an automobile to another product category, creating the first-ever black chronograph.

It was a revolution in a society that, at the time, regarded watches more as decorative accessories. By contrast, F. A. Porsche designed them as precise measuring instruments, derived from the easy-to-read, anti-glare dashboard of the Porsche 911. Initial reactions were skeptical, but soon the watch world was fascinated. The Chronograph I became an icon – and paved the way for further designs that were ahead of their time.

Creating an iconic brand, one milestone at a time

With the P'8478, Porsche Design developed the world's first sunglasses with interchangeable lenses in 1978. The exclusive glasses with tear drop-shaped lenses were a sensation and marked the beginning of the legendary success story of Porsche Design Eyewear. Two years later, Porsche Design revolutionized the watch world for a second time when it presented the world's first titanium chronograph. This was followed by additional milestones that went down in design history, and have found their place in daily life thanks to their timeless form and optimal functionality. Among them is the Tec Flex ballpoint pen made of highly elastic woven stainless steel, introduced in 1999, and the Book One from 2017, the first 2-in-1 notebook in the history of Porsche Design. The Monobloc Actuator, the first chronograph



50Y Porsche Design. The heritage.

Page 3 of 4 18/01/2022

with paddle control, was launched in 2018. The 1919 Globetimer UTC, an innovative world timepiece with radically simplified operability, followed just a year later.

From a philosophy to a comprehensive portfolio

"If we wanted something, we had to make it ourselves." This quote from Prof. F. A. Porsche remains as true today as when he said it. The same goes for the idea of transferring the engineering and aesthetic principles of a sports car to other areas of life. Products from Porsche Design have garnered more than 200 international design awards to date: proof of the designers' uncanny knack for turning everyday objects into icons.

Porsche Design is operated by the Porsche Lifestyle Group together with the Driver's Selection brand and Studio F. A. Porsche in Zell am See, Austria. All Porsche Design products are still designed there today. In addition to watches and eyewear, today the portfolio also includes exclusive sportswear and men's fashion, including matching accessories, belts and shoes. In the Bags & Luggage range, discerning individualists will find high-quality bags, suitcases and luggage as well as small leather goods for business and leisure. The Accessories line includes extraordinary writing instruments, lighters and fragrances. Increasingly important is the Electronics category, with innovative products in the areas of communications, computing and sound.

For several years, Porsche Design has also designed unique real estate projects: the first Porsche Design Tower opened in Miami in 2017, and the Porsche Design Tower Stuttgart will follow in 2023.



50Y Porsche Design. The heritage.

Page 4 of 4 18/01/2022

There is just one thing left to say about the brand's 50th anniversary: it's about time to celebrate.

About Porsche Design:

In 1963, Professor Ferdinand Alexander Porsche created one of the most iconic design objects in contemporary history: the Porsche 911. Following his vision to take the principles and myth of Porsche beyond the automotive world, he created the exclusive lifestyle brand Porsche Design in 1972. His philosophy and design language can still be seen in all Porsche Design products today. Every Porsche Design product stands for extraordinary precision and perfection, boasts a high level of technological innovation and seamlessly combines intelligent functionality and puristic design. Created by Studio F. A. Porsche in Austria, our products are sold worldwide in Porsche Design stores, high-end department stores, exclusive specialist retailers and the official online store (www.porsche-design.com).

Follow us on:

Facebook: www.facebook.com/PorscheDesignGroup
Instagram: www.instagram.com/PorscheDesignOfficial

Media contact:

Porsche Lifestyle Group Angélique Kreichgauer Head of Public Relations Mobile +49 152 3 911 6242

Email angelique.kreichgauer@porsche-design.de

Media contact:

M&C Saatchi Sport & Entertainment Clara Richter PR Manager Mobile +49 (0) 152 377 596 43 Email clara.richter@mcsaatchi.de